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STUDENT SERVICES RESOURCES 

                           
       

 

Student Services works collaboratively and directly with students to provide guidance and 
resources designed to optimize the quality of student life in and beyond the classroom. The 
departments within Student Services provide a wide range of programs and services 
intended to complement and enhance each student’s academic experiences. If after reading 
through the following descriptions you are still unsure which office may best be able to 
answer your questions, please contact the Vice President for Student Services & Dean of 
Students’ Office (503/517-7396). Website: www.reed.edu/student_services 
 

 
  
 
 

Office of the Vice President for Student Services & Dean of Students        503/517-7396 
The Dean of Student’s Office coordinates a comprehensive network of student support and addresses concerns for students. The staff in the 
Dean of Students’ Office serve as a resource for students and community members and coordinates Reed’s leave of absence process. 
 
Mike Brody  Vice President for Student Services Eliot 218  brodym@reed.edu 503/777-7521 
Bruce Smith  Dean of Students Eliot 205A smithb@reed.edu   503/777-7521 
Julie Maxfield  Associate Dean of Students Eliot 204A maxfielj@reed.edu  503/517-7916 
Britt Q. Hoover  Associate to the Vice President Eliot 218 hooverb@reed.edu 503/777-7521 
Kelsey Wirtzfeld  Systems Coordinator Eliot 218 kwirtzfe@reed.edu 503/788-6640 
Matt Burnett Administrative Coordinator Eliot 218 burnettm@reed.edu 503/517-7396 
 
 
 
 
 

Academic Support Services        503/517-7722 
Academic Support Services offers peer tutoring, writing support, workshops, and individualized coaching to enrich and support students in their 
academic experience. 
 
David Gruber  Assistant Dean  Dorothy Johansen House gruberd@reed.edu 503/517-7722 
Emily Suvada Quantitative Skills Center Coordinator  Dorothy Johansen House esuvada@reed.edu 503/517-7690 
 
  
 
 

Athletics, Fitness, & Outdoor Programs        503/517-7680 
The Athletics, Fitness, and Outdoor Programs oversees Reed’s Physical Education Department, club sports, the Reed ski cabin, Gray Fund 
recreational events, and the Reed Outing Club. 
 

Michael Lombardo  Director   Sports Center  lombardm@reed.edu 503/777-7542 
Will Symms  Assistant Director   Sports Center  symmsw@reed.edu 503/777-7232 
Todd McCormack  Administrative Coordinator   Sports Center  mccormat@reed.edu 503/517-7680 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Community Safety         503/771-1112 
Community Safety provides campus and safety services 24 hours a day, including emergency response, door unlocks, and escort services. 
Community Safety Officers are trained staff available to receive, investigate, and respond to safety and security concerns.  
 
Gary Granger  Director   28 West grangerg@reed.edu 503/777-7379 
Julie Houser Assistant Director 28 West houserj@reed.edu 503/517-7975 
Nano Douglass Manager   28 West  douglasn@reed.edu 503/788-6684 
Britt Hughes Manager 28 West bhughes@reed.edu 503/517-7341 
Dhyana Westfall Manager 28 West dwestfall@reed.edu 503/459-4608 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Community Wellness         503/517-7633 
Community Wellness sponsors health promotion through the Peer Health Advocate and Night Owl programs.  These student-driven programs 
sponsor events and workshops to educate the Reed community on stress management, mental health, physical activity and harm reduction. 
 
Rachel Wagner Program Manager Student Center 114 wagnerr@reed.edu 503/517-7633 
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Disability Support Services        503/517-7921 
Disability Support Services works with students and faculty to determine appropriate academic accommodations and services for students with 
documented disabilities. DSS staff provide services and resources intended to facilitate equal access and opportunity for students with 
disabilities to participate in College programs, activities, and services. 

 
Theresa Lowrie Director & ADA Coordinator Dorothy Johansen House  thlowrie@reed.edu 503/517-7921 
Jess Gibson Assistant Director Dorothy Johansen House gibsonj@reed.edu 503/517-7689 
 
  
 
 

Health & Counseling Services          503/517-7349 
The Health and Counseling Center (HCC) offers counseling, medication consultation and management, primary care medical services, and an 
array of wellness services including biofeedback instruction and consultation for stress management.  
 

Kathryn Smith  Director   Health & Counseling Center  smithk@reed.edu 503/517-7462 
Maureen Mitchell Medical Services Manager Health & Counseling Center mitchellm@reed.edu 503/777-7831 
Connie Nelson  Administrative Assistant   Health & Counseling Center  cnelson@reed.edu 503/517-7349 
 
 
 
 

Honor Process & Restorative Justice        503/517-4842 
Honor Process & Restorative Justice responds to student conduct under the auspices of relevant Reed codes and governing documents. Its 
staff serves as a resource for the Reed community regarding bringing the Honor Principle to community conversations in a consistent and 
educationally purposeful manner.  
 

Santi Alston Assistant Dean  Eliot 108A alstons@reed.edu 503/517-4842 
 
 
 

International Student Services        503/517-5538 
International Student Services (ISS) supports international students through resources and programs that help international students acclimate 
to life in the United States and thrive at Reed, while also facilitating their ability to share their diverse cultures with the rest of the college 
community. 
 

Dana Lawson  Assistant Dean   Gray Campus Center 104 dlawson@reed.edu 503/517-5538 
 
 
 
 

Office for Inclusive Community        503/777-7518 
The Office for Inclusive Community seeks to create and sustain an inclusive campus environment that meets the needs of all members. This is 
accomplished through campus programming, facilitating constructive dialogues, and supporting all students as they explore the intersection of 
identities. 
 

Dayspring Mattole  Assistant Dean Student Center 110  mattoled@reed.edu 503/777-7518 
 
 
 
 

Residence Life         503/517-7834 
Residence Life coordinates placement in on-campus housing, community-focused programming, and a safe and welcoming environment for 
students in the residence halls. 
 

Amy Schuckman Assistant Dean 28 West schuckma@reed.edu 503/517-7834 
Clea Taylor Assistant Director for Housing 28 West taylorc@reed.edu 503/517-7429 
Julia Nicholson Assistant Director  28 West nicholju@reed.edu 503/777-7536 
 
 
 
 

SEEDS         503/517-7966 
SEEDS (Students for Education, Empowerment, and Direct Service) connects Reed students to the greater community in an effort to 
compliment the academic program, to inform students’ personal and career development, and to create and sustain a positive impact within the 
communities served. 
 

Tara Miller Program Manager  seeds@reed.edu 503/777-7563 
 
 
 
 

Sexual Assault Prevention & Response        503/517-7966 
The Sexual Assault Prevention and Response Program provides a wide range of prevention education programs and crisis advocacy services, 
including emotional support, information about options and campus processes, referrals, and reporting assistance for students.   
 

Rowan Frost Assistant Dean Gray Campus Center 104 frostr@reed.edu 503/517-7966 
 
 
 
 

Student Activities         503/788-6692 
Student Activities strives to nurture cross-campus involvement and to foster the intentional development of the whole student through support of 
student groups and programs, such as Orientation and Gray Fund cultural events. 
 

Kristin Holmberg  Director   Student Center  holmberk@reed.edu 503/788-6645 
Claudia Ramirez Islas   Assistant Director   Student Center  ramirezc@reed.edu 503/777-7526 
Matt Marcott  Administrative Coordinator   Student Center  marcoma@reed.edu 503/788-6692 


